A multi-center, prospective study to validate the performance characteristics of 
the Fungitell® assay was conducted21. The test was compared to other standard 
methods of detection, (i.e., blood culture, histopathological examination of biopsy 
specimen and radiological signs) for mycoses and fungemias. 

Three hundred and fifty-nine (359) subjects were tested by the assay. A single 
sample was obtained from each subject. The low risk subjects included apparently 
healthy individuals and those at the clinical sites who were admitted to hospitals 
for reasons other than fungal infections.